102 Adjustments to Rate Base
103 Schedule of Water Operating Statement • Interim
104 Schedule of Sewer Operating Statement· Interim
105 Adjustments to Operating Income
107 Taxes Other Than Income
108 Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
109 State and Federal Income Tax Calculation • Current
111 Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation
112 Deferred Income Tax Expense
113 Requested Cost of Capital
114 Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Rate Base
115 Rate Schedule · Present, and Interim
117 Revenue Schedule at Present and Interim Rates

•

•

•
/

•

•

•

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim ( ) Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected ( I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should

be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S)

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Uti lity Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 934,990 $ 73,246 (A) $ 1,008,236 A-3, A-S

2

3 Utility Land & Land Rights 540 (3) (A) 537 A-3, A-S

4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6
7 Construction Work in Progress 94,653 (94,653) (B) A-3

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (375,176) 20,140 (C) (355,036) A-3, A-9

10

11 Less: CIAC (342) (342) A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortiza tion of CIAC 64 64 A-14

14

15 Acquisition Adjustments (351,387) 351,387 (D) A-3

16

17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 94,285 (94,285) (D) A-3

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Working Capital Allowance 25,633 (E) 25,633 A-3, A-17

22

23 Total Rate Base $ 397,628 $ 281,464 $ 679,092

•

•

•

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim ( ) Final (X)

Historic (X) Projected ( )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be

reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

{1) {2) (3) {4) {5)

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Descript ion Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service s 2,086,875 $ 653,285 (A) $ 2,740,160 A-3,A-6

2

3 Ut ilit y Land & Land Rights A-6

4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6

7 Construction Work in Progress 1,565 {1,565) (B) A-3

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (876,820) (16,983) (C) (893,803) A-3, A-10

10

11 Less: CIAC A-12

12

13 Accum ulated Amortizat ion of CIAC A-14

14

15 Acquisi tion Adjustments

16

17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjust ments

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Working Capital Allowance 38,148 (E) 38,148 A-3, A-17

22

23 Total Rate Base $ 1,211,620 $ 672,885 $ 1,884,505

2

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base
Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 1213112013
Interim I I Final [X)

Historic [ X) Projected I I

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: A·3

Page 1 of 2

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, w ith a tota l for each rate base line item.
Line

No. Description Water Wastewater
1 (A) Utility Plant in Service
2 Ill Restatg Rate Base allocations from WSC l Utilities Inc.:

3 303.5 I 3S3.7land & Land Rights Gen Pit (3)

[…]

26 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES 580,223 548,830

27

28 Advances for Construction

29 Prepaid Capacity Charges

30 Accum. Deferred ITC's

31 Operating Reserves

32

33 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES

34

35 Contributions in Aid of Construction 342 342

36 Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (60) (69)

37

38 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 23,472 (29,994)

39

• 40 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities $ 1,581,257 $ 1,522,323

20

•

•

•
I

• Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ ] Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected [ I

•
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

•
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the t est year. If amortization (line 4} is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1} (2} (3) (4} (S) (6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 264,903 ($2,853) (A) s 262,050 $ 96,942 (A} $ 358,992 B-4, B-3

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 202,275 2,785 (B) 205,060 (B) 205,060 B-5, B-3

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 40,877 3,961 (C) 44,838 (C) 44,838 B-13, B-3

6

7 Amortization (D)

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 31,188 (5,099) (D) 26,089 4,362 (D) 30,451 B-15, B-3

10

11 Provision for Income Taxes (19,913) 5,917 (E) (13,996) 34,838 (E) 20,842 C-1, B-3

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 254,428 7,564 261,991 39,200 301,191

14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME s 10,476 s (10,416) s 59 $ 57,742 $ 57,801

16
17

18 RATE BASE $ 397,628 $ 281,464 $ 679,092 $ 679,092

19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 2.63 % O.Ql % 8.51 %

21

• Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [ ) Final [X)

Historic [X) Projected I )

• •
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization {Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisi tion adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

{1) {2) (3) (4) {S) {6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 406,290 ($170) (A) $ 406,120 s 287,269 (A) s 693,389 B-4, B-3
2

3 Operation & Maintenance 286,328 18,853 (B) 305,181 305,181 B-6, B-3
4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 69,563 34,739 (C) 104,302 104,302 B-14, B-3
6

7 Amortization

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 38,644 14,102 (D) 52,746 12,927 (D) 65,673 B-15, B-3
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes 3 (45,404) (E) (45,401) 103,235 {E) 57,834 C-1, B-3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 394,538 22,290 416,828 116,162 532,990
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME s 11,752 s (22,460) $ (10,708) s 171,107 s 160,399
16

17

18 RATE BASE $ 1,211,620 s 672,885 s 1,884,505 $ 1,884,505
19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 0.97 % % 8.51 %

22

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ ] Final [X]

Historic [X) Projected [ )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B·3

Page 1 of 3

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Preparer: Darri en Pitts

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each

line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 (A) Adjustments to Revenues

2 (1) Test Year Revenues net of Unbilled Revenues

[…]

Deferred Income Tax Expense

lTC Realized This Year

lTC Amortiza tion

{3% lTC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-7, C-8

Recap Schedules: B-1; B-2

Total

Ref. Per Books

C-2 $ (60,553)

C-5 19,914

C-7

C-7

C·8

$ {40,639)

Utility Utility

Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

$ 139,229 $ 78,676 $ 20,842 $ 57,834

(19,914)

$ 119,315 $ 78,676 s 20,842 $ 57,834

51

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule: C·2 - Water

Docket No.: 140135·WS Page 1 of2

• Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Interim [ I Final [X]
Historic [X] Projected [)

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Final Final

~ Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Water

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B·1/B-2) $ 10,476 s (10.416) $ 59 $ 57.742 $ 57,801

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1 /B-2) (19,913) 5.917 ~13.996) 34,838 20,842

3
4 Subtotal (9.437) (4.499) (13,937) 92,580 78,643

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 28,852 (5.595) 23.257 23,257

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (38.289) 1,096 (37.194} 92,580 55,386

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments :
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 146 (1 46)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26.687 (26,687)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26.833 (26.833}

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (65.122) 27,929 (37.194) 92.580 55,386

16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

17
18 State Taxable Income (65,122) 27.929 (37,194) 92,580 55,386

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)" (3,582) 1,536 (2,046) 5.092 3.046

20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22
23 Current State Income Taxes (3.582) 1,536 (2,046) 5.092 3,046

• 24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23) (61,540) 26,393 (35,148) 87,488 52,340

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (20,924) 8,974 (11,950) 29,746 17,796

28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-7)

30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27 - Line 29) (20,924) 8,974 (11,950) 29,746 17,796

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (line 23) (3,582) 1,536 (2,046) 5,092 3,046

35 Current ~ederallncome Taxes (Line 31) (20,924} 8,974 (11,950) 29,746 17,796

·36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (24,506) s 10,510 $ (13,996) $ 34,838 $ 20,842

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B-1, C-3, C·4, C·5, C-8

40 Recap Schedules: C-1

•
52

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation ·Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule: C-2 · Wastewater

Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 2 of2

• Test Year Ended: 12/ 31/2013 Pre parer: Darrien Pitts

Interim [ ] Final (X]
Historic [X] Projected I J

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustmenls to Income
taxes and investment tax credlls generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Final Final

No. Per Books Adjustmenls Adjusted Adjustmenls Adjusted

Wastewater

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1/B-2 ) $ 11,752 $ (22.460) $ (10,708) $ 171,107 s 160,399

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B·1/B·2) 3 (45,404) (45,401) 103,235 57,834

3
4 Subtotal 11,755 (67,864) (56,109) 274,342 218,233

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 28,250 36,291 64,541 64,541

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (16.495) (104,155) (120,650) 274,342 153,692

8
9 Schedule M Adjustmenls:

10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 144 (144)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26,233 (26.233)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustmenls 26,377 (26,377)

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (42,872) (77,778) (120,650) 274,342 153,692

16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

17
18 State Taxable Income (42,872) (77,778) (120,650) 274,342 153,692

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)" (2,358) (4,278) (6,636) 15,089 8,453

20 Limited by NOL
21 Credils
22
23 Current State Income Taxes (2,358) (4,278} (6.636) 15,089 8,453

• 24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 ·23) (40,514) (73,500) (114,014) 259,253 145,239

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (13,775) (24,990) (38,765) 88,146 49,381

28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

29 Th is Year (Sch. C-7)

30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27 ·Line 29) (13,775) (24,990) (38,765) 88,146 49,381

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (2,358) (4,278) (6,636) 15,089 8,453

35 Cu~rent Federal Income Taxes (Line 31) (13,775) (24,990) (38,765) 88,146 49,381

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (16,133) $ (29,268) $ (45,401) $ 103,235 s 57,834

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B-2, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8

40 Recap Schedules: C-1

•
53

•

•

•

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 14013S·WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ ] Final (X]

Historic [X) Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-3

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8

Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate Income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest

expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax

line Total Utility Utility

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Interest on long-Term Debt $

2
3 Amortization of Debt Premium,

4 Disc. and Expense Net

5

6 Interest on Short-Term Debt 126 {126)

7

8 Other Interest Expense· Intercompany 56,976 30,822 87,798 23,257 64,541

9

10 AFUDC

11
12 lTC Interest Synchronization

13 {IRC 46(f){2) only- See below)

14

15 Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 57,102 s 30,696 s 87,798 s 23,257 $ 64,541

16

17 Calculation of lTC Interest Synchronization Adjustment

18 ONLY for Option 2 companies (See 5ch. C-8, pg. 4)

19 Total Debt Only

20 Weighted Weighted

21 Balances From Schedule D-1 Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

22
23 Long-Term Debt This Schedule Is Not Applicable

24
25 Short-Term Debt

26 Preferred Stock

27

28 Common Equity

29

30 Total

31

32 ITCs (from D-1, line 7)

33
34 Weighted Debt Cost {From line 12)

35

36 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

54

•

•

•

Book/Tax Differences · Permanent

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

[…]

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as permanent differences. This would include

any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line

No. Description Total

1 Meals per below allocation $ 290 $

2
3 Total $ 290 $

4

5
6
7
8
9
10 Allocation Methodology to water and wastewater systems is based upon number of ERGs at year end.

11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20

Meals

Water

Wastewater

TOTAL

Supporting Schedules: None

Recap Schedules: C-2

290

55

12/31/13 ERGs

764.1
751 .1

1,515.2

Water Sewer

146 $ 144

146 $ 144

146

144

146 144

•

•

•

Deferred Income Tax Expense -Water & Wastewater

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31 , 2010

Historic (X] Projected (]

Interim (X] Final (X]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred Income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on Items resulting In tax

deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Uti lity Allocation to

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2
3 Tax Depreciation and Amortization s 213,017 $ 213,017

4 Book Depreciation and Amortization 110,440 110,440

5
6 Difference 102,577 102,577

7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9
10 Tap Fees

11 Interest during Construction

12 Deferred Maintenance Additions 17,931 17,931

13 Deferred Maintenance Amortization (5,674) (5,674)

14 Deferred Rate Case Additions (100,845) (100,845)

15 Deferred Rate Case Amortization 13,058 13,058

16 Organization Expense Amortization 1,702 1,702

17 Bad Debts 7 7

18 Other (1) 24,164 24,164

19 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 52,920 52,920 26,687 26,233

20
21 State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055

22 State Deferred Taxes (Line 19 x Line 21) 2,912 2,912

23 (Limited by NOL)

24 State Deferred Tax 2,912 2,912

25

26 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes

27 (Line 19- 24) 50.008 50,008

28 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34

29
30 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 27 x Line 28) 17.002 17,002

31
32 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 24) 2,912 2,912

33
34 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1 ) $ 19,914 $ - $ 19,914 10,042 9,872

35

36
37
38
39 (1) The "Other" timing difference of$ 24,164 is primarily due to the fact that the Company's tax schedules were prepared prior to

40 the Company's books being completely closed.

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

56

• Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-W5

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

HIS1orlc lXI Projected I I

• Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-6

Page 1 of 3

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

•
Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 & 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances

[…]

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

6

7 Construction Work in Progress 94,653 (94,653) (B) A-31nt.

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (375,176) 701 (C) (374,475) A-31nt, A-9

10

11 Less: CIAC (342) (342) A-3 lnt, A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 64 64 A-3 lnt, A-14

14

15 Acquisit ion Adjustments (351,387) 351,387 (D) A-31nt.

16

17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 94,285 (94,285) (D) A-31nt.

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Working Capi tal Allowance 22,143 (E) 22,143 A-31nt, A-17

22

23 Total Rate Base $ 397,628 $ 184,269 $ 581,897

100

•

•

•

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim (X] Final ( ]

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2 Interim

Page 1 of1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be

reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1} (2} (3} (4) (5}

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $ 2,086,875 s (1,002) (A) $ 2,085,873 A·3 1nt, A-6

2
3 Utility land & land Rights A-31nt, A-6

4

5 less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A·71nt

6
7 Construction Work in Progress 1,565 (1,565) (B) A·3 1nt.

8
9 less: Accumulated Depreciation (876,820) 688 (C) (876,132) A·31nt, A-10

10

11 Less: CIAC A-12

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC A-14

14
15 Acquisition Adjustments

16
17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

18

19 Advances For Construction A-16

20

21 Working Capital Allowance 33,818 (E) 33,818 A·31nt, A-17

22
23 Total Rate Base $ 1,211,620 $ 31,938 $ 1,243,559

101

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135·WS

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3 Interim

Page 1 of 1

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [X] Final [ I
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Historic [X) Projected [ I

line

No.

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

[…]

(212)

(688)

Adjustments to Test Year Accumulated Depreciation =$=======(7=0=1=)=$==========(6=8=8)

(D) Acquisition Adjustment

To remove Acquisition Adjustment and related amort ization from rate base

Acquisition Adjustment

Accumulated Amortization of Acquisit ion Adjustment

351,387

(94, 285)

Total Acquisition Adjustment =$=====2=5=7=,1=0=2=$=========

(E) Working Capital per Schedule A-17 Interim $ 22,143 $ 33,818

102

• Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [X] Final [ ]

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

• Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1 Int erim

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pi tts

•
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (line 4) is relat ed to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

{1) (2) {3) (4) (5) {6) (7)

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 264,993 $510 {A) $ 265,413 $ 41,409 (A) $ 306,822 B-4, B-3 lnt

2

3 Operation & Maintenance 202,275 (25,130) (B) 177,145 (B) 177,145 B-5, B-31nt

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 40,877 (1,638) (C) 39,239 (C) 39,239 B-13, B-3 lnt

6
7 Amortization (D)

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 31,188 (5,816) (D) 25,372 1,863 (D) 27,235 B-15 Int. B-3 lnt

10

11 Provision for Income Taxes (19,914) 21,309 (E) 1,395 14,881 (E) 16,276 C-lint, B-3 lnt

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 254,427 (11,275) 243,151 16,744 259,895

14

15 NET OPER.ATING INCOME $ 10,477 $ 11,785 $ 22,262 $ 24,665 $ 46,927

16

17

18 RATE BASE $ 397,628 $ 184,269 $ 581,897 $ 581,897

19

20
21 RATE OF RETURN 2.63 % 3.83 % 8.06 %

103

• Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 140135-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013
Interim [X) Final [ )

Historic [X) Projected [ I

• •
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2 Interim
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 406,290 $1,764 (A) $ 408,054 $ 111,995 (A) $ 520,050 B-4, B-3 lnt
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 286,328 (15,788) (B) 270,540 270,540 B-6, B-3 lnt
4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 69,563 (1,610) (C) 67,953 67,953 B-14, B-31nt

6
7 Amortization

8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 38,644 2,791 (D) 41,436 5,040 (D) 46,476 B-15 lnt, B-3 lnt
10

11 Provision for Income Taxes 3 (5,461) (E) (5,458) 40,248 (E) 34,790 C-l int, B-3 lnt
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 394,538 (20,067) 374,471 45,288 419,759
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 11,752 $ 21,831 $ 33,583 $ 66,707 $ 100,291

16
17
18 RATE BASE $ 1,211,620 $ 31,938 $ 1,243,559 $ 1,243,559

19

20
21 RATE OF RETURN 0.97 % 2.70 % 8.06 %

104

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc.

Test Year Ended : 12/31/2013

Interim [X] Final [ ]

Historic [X] Projected [)

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-3 Interim

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 140135-WS

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each

line item shown on the net operating income statement.

line

No. Description Water Wastewater

1

2

3

4

5

6

[…]

Description Ref. Per Books

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (60,553)

Deferred Income Tax Expense C·5 19,914

lTC Realized This Year C-7

lTC Amortization C-7

(3% lTC and IRC 46(1)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment C-8

Total Income Tax Expense $ (40,639)

Supporting Schedules: C-2 Interim, C-5 Interim, C-7, C-8

Recap S'Chedules: B-11nterim, 8-2 Interim

Utility Utility

Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

$ 111,619 $ 51,066 s 16, 276 s 34,790

(19,914)

$ 91,705 $ 51,066 $ 16,276 $ 34,790

108

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation · Current Water Florida Publ ic Service Commission

Company: labrador Utilit ies, Inc. Schedule: C·2 · Water Interim

Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 1 of 2

• Test Year Ended: 12/ 31/ 2013 Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X) Projected []

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income

taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Test Year Test Year Interim Interim

No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusled Adjustments Adjusted

Water

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B·1/B·2) $ 10,4n $ 11.785 $ 22.262 s 24.665 $ 46,927

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-118·2) (19,914) 21.309 1,395 14,881 16,276

3
4 Subtotal (9,437) 33,094 23,657 39,546 63,203

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C·3) 28.852 (8,902) 19,950 19,950

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (38.289) 41,996 3,707 39,546 43.253

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 146 (146)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C·5) 26.687 (26,687)

12

13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26.833 (26,833)

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (65,122) 68,829 3,707 39,546 43,253

16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

17
18 State Taxable Income !65,122! 68,829 3,707 39,546 43,253

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)" (3,582) 3,786 204 2.175 2.379

20 Limited by NOL

21 Credits

22
23 Current State Income Taxes !3,582) 3,786 204 2.175 2,379

• 24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 ·23) (61,540) 65,043 3,503 37,371 40,874

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 034 0.34 034

27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (20,924) 22,115 1,191 12,706 13,897

28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

29 This Year (Sch. C-7)

30
31 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 27. Line 29) (20.924) 22,115 1,191 12,706 13,897

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (3,582) 3,786 204 2,175 2,379

35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 3,11 (20,924) 22.115 1,191 12,706 13,897

'36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-11nterim) $ (24,506) $ 25,901 $ 1,395 $ 14,881 $ 16,276

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B·1 Int., C·3 Int., C-4, C·5 Int. C-8

40 Recap Schedules: C-11nterim

•
109

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation· Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule: C-2 -Wastewater Interim

Docket No.: 140135-WS Page 2 of 2

• Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Pre parer: Darrien Pitts

Interim (X) Final I)
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income
taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

line Total Test Year Test Year Interim Interim

~ Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1/B-2 ) s 11.752 $ 21.831 $ 33,583 $ 66,707 $ 100,291

2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1/B-2) 3 (5,461) (5,458) 40,248 34,790

3
4 Subtotal 11,755 16,370 28,125 106,955 135,081

5 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 28,250 14,379 42,629 42,629

6
7 Taxable Income Per Books (16,495) 1,991 (1 4,504) 106,955 92,452

8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 144 (144)

11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 26,233 (26,233)

12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments 26,377 (26,377)

14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (42,872) 28,368 (1 4,504) 106,955 92,452

16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

17
18 State Ta)(able Income (42.872) 28,368 (1 4,504) 106,955 92,452

19 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)' (2,358) 1,560 (798) 5,883 5,085

20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits

22
23 Current State Income Taxes (2,358) 1,560 (798) 5,883 5,085 • 24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23) (40,514) 26,808 (13,706) 101,072 87,367

26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26) (13,775) 9,115 (4.660) 34,365 29,705

28 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-7)
30
31 Current Federal Inc. Ta)(eS (Line 27 · Line 29) (13,775) 9,115 (4,660) 34,365 29,705

32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (2,358) 1,560 (798) 5,883 5,085

35 Current Federal Income Taxes (~lne 31) (13,775) 9,115 (4,660) 34,365 29,705

36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1 Interim) $ (16,133) $ 10,675 $ (5,458) $ 40,248 $ 34,790

38
39 Supporting Schedules: B-2 lnt, C·3 Int., C-4, C·5 lnt, C-8

40 Recap Schedules: C-1 Interim

•
110

•

•

•

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 14013S-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [X) Final [ ]

Historic [X] Projected I ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-3 Interim

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Supporting Schedules: D-11nterim, C-8

Recap Schedules: C-2 Interim

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest

expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax

Line Total Utility Utility

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt $

2

3 Amortization of Debt Premium,

4 Disc. and Expense Net

5

6 Interest on Short-Term Debt 126 (126)

7

8 Other Interest Expense • Intercompany 56,976 5,603 62,579 19,950 42,629

9

10 AFUDC

11

12 lTC Interest Synchronization

13 (IRC 46(f)(2) only· See below)

14

15 Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 57,102 $ 5,477 $ 62,579 $ 19,950 $ 42,629

16

17 Calculation of lTC Interest Synchronization Adjustment

18 ONLY for Option 2 companies (See Sch. C-8, pg. 4)

19 Total Debt Only

20 Weighted Weighted

21 Balances From Schedule D-1 Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

22

23 Long-Term Debt This Schedule Is Not Applicable

24

25 Short-Term Debt

26 Preferred Stock

27

28 Common Equity

29

30 Total

31

32 ITCs (from D-1, Line 7)

33

34 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)

35

36 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

111

•

•

•

Deferred Income Tax Expense ·Water & Wastewater

Company: Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Docket No.: 140135-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2010
Historic [X] Projected []
Interim [X] Final [X)

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5 Interim

Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax
deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility Allocation to
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Timing Differences:

2
3 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 213,017 $ 213,017

4 Book Depreciation and Amortization 110,440 110,440

5
6 Difference 102.577 102,577
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9
10 Tap Fees
11 Interest during Construction
12 Deferred Maintenance Additions 17,931 17,931

13 Deferred Maintenance Amortization (5,674) (5,674)
14 Deferred Rate Case Additions (100,845) (1 00,845)
15 Deferred Rate Case Amortization 13,058 13,058
16 Organization Expense Amortization 1,702 1,702

17 Bad Debts 7 7
18 Other (1) 24,164 24,164

19 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 52,920 52,920 26,687 26,233
20
21 State Tax Rate 0.055 0.055 0.055
22 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 19 x Line 21 ) 2,912 2,912

23 (Limited by NOL)
24 State Deferred Tax 2,912 2,912
25

26 Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
27 (Line 19 - 24) 50,008 50,008
28 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34
29
30 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 27 x Line 28) 17,002 17,002
31
32 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 24) 2.912 2.912
33
34 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 19,914 $ . $ 19,914 10,042 9,872

35

36
37
38
39 (1) The "Other" timing difference of$ 24,164 is primarily due to the fact that the Company's tax schedules were prepared prior to
40 the Company's books being completely closed.

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2 Interim

112

•

•

•

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital

Simple Average Basis

Company: labrador Utilit ies, Inc.

Docket No.: 14013S-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim (X) Final (]

Historical (x] Projected (I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule D-1 Interim

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Darrien Pitts

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested cost of capital on a beginning and end of year average basis. If a year basis is